RESOLUTION NO. 2023-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, PROCLAIMING THE RESULTS OF THE MUNICIPAL ELECTION HELD ON MARCH 14, 2023.

WHEREAS, the Palm Beach County Canvassing Board, on behalf of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, has duly canvassed the results of the Municipal Election held on March 14, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The following number of votes were cast for the following candidates for Groups 1 and 2 during the Municipal Election held on March 14, 2023:

Unopposed

Council Member Group 1:

Gregory Freebold

Coun	cil Member Group 2:			
	Jon Maples	528 votes		
	Paul R. Shalhoub	372 votes		
Groups 1 an		reebold and Jon Maples will Town Council; their term of o		
		y the Town Council of the To	wn of Lake Clark	e Shores, Florida
this 11" day	of April, 2023.		FOR	AGAINST
BY:		, Mayor		
		, Vice Mayor		
		, President Pro Tem		
		, Council Member		
		, Council Member		
ATTEST	:			
BY:				
•	Pinkerman, CMC Clerk			